and returns in boiler room and extend full-sized pipes to above-mentioned emergency 
hospital tent. The above work, as specified, " I consent to complete in a satisfactory 
and workmanlike manner, and to comply with your Department specifications, for the 
sum of one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125)," is accepted, and you are hereby 
directed to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Morgue, Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, j 
New York, November 7, 1905. 	j 

Description of Unknown Man from No.